information set out in Part III are as follows:

Average number
Period of employees

Financial year ended 30 April 2015 48
Financial year ended 30 April 2014 15
Financial year ended 30 April 2013 7
Five months ended 30 September 2015 85

5.8 As at 30 November 2015, the employees of the Company were employed as follows:

Executive Directors 2
Senior management and other senior employees 9
Other 97

5.9 The directors of the Company during the financial year ended 30 April 2015 were Michael Bruce,
Neil Cartwright, Kenneth Bruce, James Kydd, William Whitehorn, Nenad Marovac, Paul Pindar,
Nick Discombe and Matthew Farrow.

81

6 Directors’ and Other Interests

6.1 The interests of the Directors, their immediate families and any persons connected with them
(within the meaning of section 252 of the Act) (all of which, unless otherwise stated, are beneficial)
in the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this document and as they are expected
to be prior to and immediately following Admission are/will be as follows:

Prior to Admission1 Following Admission
Percentage of

Percentage of Enlarged
Number of current issued Number of Ordinary

Name Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares Share Capital

Michael Bruce 51,517,225 23.93% 40,917,225 17.03%
Neil Cartwright 833,715 0.39% — —
Paul Pindar 10,720,281 4.98% 10,720,281 4.46%
Nick Discombe 8,361,733 3.88% 6,412,788 2.67%
William Whitehorn 1,632,350 0.76% 1,088,269 0.45%

1 The number of Ordinary Shares and percentage of the Company’s share capital held as shown in this table take into account
the effects of the Share Capital Reorganisation.

6.2 Options over the Ordinary Shares are held by the Directors on Admission as set out below:

Percentage of Exercise price
Number of current issued (in pence per

Name Options Share Capital Ordinary Share) Exercise Period

Michael Bruce 2,430,551 1.13% £0.01 6 Nov 2016 6 Nov 2025
Neil Cartwright 695,990 0.32% £0.01 9 Jan 20161 9 Jan 2025

1,245,159 0.58% £0.1293 10 Jul 20161 10 Jul 2025
917,845 0.43% £0.01 6 Nov 2016 6 Nov 2025

1 The Directors exercised their discretion to allow early exercise of certain options from 2 December 2015.

6.3 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6.1, 6.2 above, none of the Directors nor any member of his
immediate family nor any person connected with him (within the meaning of section 252 of the Act)
holds or is beneficially or non-beneficially interested, directly or indirectly, in any shares or
options to subscribe for, or securities convertible into, shares of the Company or any of its
subsidiary undertakings.

6.4 In addition to the interests of the Directors set out in paragraph 6.1 above, as at the date of this
document, insofar as is known to the Company, the following persons are, or will at Admission be,
interested in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company.

Prior to Admission1 Following Admission
Percentage of

Percentage of Enlarged
Number of current issued Number of Ordinary

Name Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares Share Capital

Nortrust Nominees Limited2 57,077,999 26.52% 47,811,571 19.90%
Nortrust Nominees Limited3 8,822,009 4.10% 21,101,653 8.78%
Kenny Bruce 15,037,303 6.99% 12,137,303 5.05%
DN Capital – Global Venture
Capital III LP 12,909,163 6.00% 6,454,581 2.69%
MLC50 LP Inc 6,765,980 3.14% 3,044,691 1.27%
Old Mutual GI — — 16,650,000 6.53%
Artemis Asset Management Ltd — — 11,300,000 4.43%
FIL Investments International — — 8,705,750 3.41%

1 The number of Ordinary Shares and percentage of the Company’s share capital held as shown in this table take into account
the effects of the Share Capital Reorganisation.

2 Nortrust Nominees Limited holds the Ordinary Shares as nominee for CF Woodford Investment Fund.

3 Nortrust Nominees Limited holds the Ordinary Shares as nominee for Woodford Patient Capital Trust plc.

82

6.5 Save as disclosed in this document, there are no persons, so far as the Company is aware, who are
or will be immediately following Admission interested in three per cent. or more of the Company’s
issued Enlarged Ordinary Share Capital, nor, so far as the Company is aware, are there any persons